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Weighted Frequencies

Q1. If the election for president were held today, would you vote for: (ROTATE 1-2)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Missing 156
287 50.7 50.7 50.7

Joe Biden, the Democrat






Q2A.






Q5. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Joe Biden? Is that very
[favorable/unfavorable] or somewhat [favorable/unfavorable]?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very favorable 242 33.5 33.5 33.5
Somewhat favorable 162 22.5 22.5 56.0
Somewhat unfavorable 79 10.9 10.9 67.0
Very unfavorable 205 28.4 28.4 954
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 29 4.0 4.0 99.5
REFUSE 4 0.5 0.5 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0

Q6. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Phil Murphy? Is that very
[favorable/unfavorable] or somewhat [favorable/unfavorable]?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very favorable 190 26.3 26.3 26.3
Somewhat favorable 195 271 271 53.4
Somewhat unfavorable 87 12.1 12.1 65.5
Very unfavorable 191 26.5 26.5 92.0
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 55 7.6 7.6 99.6
REFUSE 3 0.4 0.4 100.0
Total 721 100.0









How much of a problem, if any, do you think the COVID-19 pandemic is? Is it:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent



Do you think the measures taken by the state of New Jersey to reduce the spread of the
coronavirus went too far, not far enough, or were the right course of action?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Too far 175 24.3 24.3 24.3






REFUSE 4 0.6 0.6 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
Weighted Demographics
Age
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 18-29 75 10.4 10.5 10.5
30-49 222 30.7 30.8 41.3
50-64 248 34.4 34.5 75.8
65+ 174 24.1 24.2 100.0
Total 718 99.7 100.0
Missing System 3 3
Total 721 100.0
Cc

Frequency



Passaic

33

4.6






REFUSE 4 .6 .6 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0




